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Plan Sheet 7 and Plan Sheet 8 – Proposed Safety and Phasing Plans  
 

Under Work Area 3 Notes (Sheet 7) and Work Area 4 Notes (Sheet 8), ADD Note #6 as 
follows:  
 
“The maximum anticipated height of the construction equipment will be 70 feet, which is 
expected to be a crane to set the vault or a bucket truck to work on the beacon tower.  The 
crane or bucket truck shall be used during the daylight hours and VFR conditions only and 
shall be lowered when not in use, during the hours between sunset and sunrise, and/or 
during IFR weather conditions.  When in use, the crane or bucket truck shall be marked 
with the 3’ square checkered flag.” 
 
 
Plan Sheets 23 to 41 – Cross Sections  

 
The attached End Area / Volume Table is provided for reference. 
 
 

 



Item No. 5A

Marshall County Airport

Contract No. MA026

End Area / Volume Table IL Proj. C75‐4218

SBG Proj. 3‐17‐0059‐B14

Station Cut Area 
(Sq.ft.)

Cut Volume 
(Cu.yd.)

Fill Area 
(Sq.ft.)

Fill Volume 
(Cu.yd.)

Cum. Cut Vol. 
(Cu.yd.)

Cum. Fill Vol. 
(Cu.yd.)

120+23.72 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
120+50.00 108.87 53.0 0.5 0.2 53.0 0.2
121+00.25 554.15 616.9 66.1 61.9 669.8 62.2
121+00.25 566.75 0.0 34.2 0.0 669.8 62.2
121+50.25 382.29 878.6 48.6 76.7 1548.5 138.9
121+50.25 364.36 0.0 79.8 0.0 1548.5 138.9
122+00.00 69.23 399.5 80.7 147.9 1947.9 286.8
122+50.00 0 64.1 174.0 235.8 2012.0 522.6
123+00.00 0 0.0 210.2 355.7 2012.0 878.3
123+50.00 0 0.0 202.1 381.8 2012.0 1260.1
124+00.00 0 0.0 165.8 340.7 2012.0 1600.7
124+50.00 0 0.0 124.8 269.0 2012.0 1869.8
125+00.00 0 0.0 130.2 236.1 2012.0 2105.9
125+50.00 0 0.0 151.8 261.1 2012.0 2367.0
126+00.00 0 0.0 181.5 308.5 2012.0 2675.5
126+50.00 0 0.0 209.7 362.2 2012.0 3037.7
127+00.00 0 0.0 307.7 479.1 2012.0 3516.8
127+50.00 0 0.0 537.6 782.7 2012.0 4299.4
128+00.00 0 0.0 608.2 1060.9 2012.0 5360.3
128+50.00 0 0.0 522.9 1047.3 2012.0 6407.6
129+00.00 0 0.0 395.3 850.2 2012.0 7257.8
129+50.00 19.93 18.5 242.5 590.5 2030.5 7848.3
130+00.00 99.64 110.7 130.9 345.8 2141.2 8194.1
130+50.00 234.13 309.1 31.4 150.3 2450.3 8344.4
131+00.00 414.42 600.5 0.7 29.7 3050.8 8374.1
131+50.00 357.2 714.5 0.0 0.7 3765.2 8374.8
132+00.00 158.61 477.6 43.3 40.1 4242.8 8414.8
132+50.00 41.08 184.9 54.7 90.7 4427.7 8505.5
133+00.00 19.53 56.1 41.0 88.6 4483.9 8594.1
133+50.00 0.4 18.5 3.9 41.6 4502.3 8635.6
133+64.72 0 0.1 0.0 1.1 4502.4 8636.7
133+94.24 2.34 1.3 0.0 0.0 4503.7 8636.7
134+00.00 1.31 0.4 0.7 0.1 4504.1 8636.8
134+50.00 2.06 3.1 18.2 17.4 4507.2 8654.2
135+00.00 5.39 6.9 15.3 31.0 4514.1 8685.2
135+50.00 0.63 5.6 41.9 53.0 4519.7 8738.2
136+00.00 0 0.6 90.8 122.9 4520.3 8861.1
136+50.00 1.82 1.7 23.6 105.9 4522.0 8967.0
137+00.00 31.68 31.0 3.9 25.5 4553.0 8992.5
137+50.00 68.6 92.9 1.3 4.8 4645.8 8997.3
138+00.00 188.07 237.7 0.0 1.2 4883.5 8998.5
138+50.00 309.3 460.5 0.0 0.0 5344.0 8998.5
139+00.00 394.79 651.9 0.0 0.0 5996.0 8998.5
139+25.00 604.65 462.7 0.0 0.0 6458.7 8998.5
139+50.00 433.63 480.7 0.0 0.0 6939.4 8998.5
140+00.00 460.21 827.6 0.0 0.0 7767.0 8998.5
140+50.00 428.53 822.9 0.0 0.0 8589.9 8998.5
141+00.00 192.64 575.2 0.0 0.0 9165.1 8998.5
141+42.50 129.44 253.5 0.0 0.0 9418.5 8998.5


